9/3/70
Dear Bil},

Sorry to hesr of your disesteor. You bave my eddress from when we first
moved here., We haven't moved, but they've renumbered the routes. We are now on 8,

I'm rrseedd for time, ﬁnishing up the editing of & book, but + do
answer, not to rlak forgetting to.

Epsteinl. I did read it, I did write & response the NYTimes refused to
printe I coald not begin to tell you sbout my N.O. work. There just i:n't time,
but it was very fruitful end had nothing to do with Shew, I wes never working "for"
Garrison, %hat you mean by " hat was golng on" in the office, I heve to guess. If
you mean the stealing of hig stuff, yes, but he paid no &t tention. If you mean
their not doing sny resl N,0. investigation, alsc yes, the only reseon for my
belng thers, to do the obvlous 4het they 21dn"t. If you mean whet Epstein says,
then even where be has legitimate eritieism, he is aishonest sbout it,

I've continued writing but eennot get most of this wrinted, I expect

_publication of my Yook on thk Hnp/Rsy csse (FRAMEUP). The one in which * plan to

use what you spotted in the picture 1s not done. I'll get sround to thet end the

 meny other thinzs in time.

Thaaks for the offer of nslp, but tuere is nctuing I tnink you can now
doe : : ’ X
So far ss my books sre concerned. SOWALD IN NE¥ CRLEANS is out of print,.
¥han I ean I'11 try end arrsnge for xeroxing copies. 1 nasve tue others thst nave
been printed. I h~v= two on the sutopsy (there will be 2 taird) in xerox editions
for which I have to get §20.00 esch snd one desling with ell three esssassinations,
from which FRAMEUT™ {s teing shotracted, thst is £45.00 in tie xerox editios, In sach
case I sgk for written esssursnce that no uses directly or indirectly.,.will‘be made
of sany of the cantents. g - R

: That Lene has deserted is & blessing, for be was very irresponsible.
Yc:ukr sppreisel of Fonde 1e interesting and, I suspect, accurste, o

Excuse the hrete, Food luck,

Sincerely,



August 26, 1970

Dear Mr. Weisberg,

In the spring of 1968, Denver suffered the rampages of
a flood. Although our home was in no danger whatsoever, the constant
pouring rain caused our basement to leak several feet of water. Consequently,
all of my assassination data was destroyod; Since that time, I have graduated
from high school, and been busy trying to build my own life.

I apologize deeply fro having seemingly ignored you since we
last wrote, but I just didn't have the time to rebuild my assassination
collection. If you knew what I went through to get you adress, you'd be
shocked.

In the past several months, I have rebuiit n:g_ost of my
callection. Valuable letters, such as thos I received from you, and even
one from Lee Oswald's mother can never be replaced. I have just finished
reading two books on the assassination. One, a pile of dribble built
mostly on the CBS News whitewashx and another by Epstein that shocked me
deeply. I'm sure you have read it. Were you aware of what was going on in
that DA's office while you were working for him? I find it hard to believe
that it would be so. Maybe this book doesn't give an accurate picture of
the case. If so, I would like to know, but nevertheless, I would like to
know what you uncovered as far as New Orleans was concerned. Have you
published anything about it? Also, the book youx were working on which
was supposed to have given me credit for wy 1ittle detective work; is it
available in any form that you could send to me? And last, iz there any
way I could help you with anything? Of course, if you send me anything,

I would be more thanm happy to pay for it.

Is there anything happening now? The public seems to have
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dug into the burrows of apathy concerning the assassination controversy
since Garrison, the Jolly Green Rooster, as he can now be called, laid his
golden, blood spattered egg. I motice Mark Lane has deserted the cause
to join Jane Fonda in an anti war thing. I talked with her a few months
ago, and I really don't think she knows just exactly what she's fighting
for.

Well, I look forward to hearing from you as soon as possible,

and to maybe meeting you someday. Please write soon.

Bill Courtright
new address 1801 Grant, Apt. #104
Denver, Ceolorade



